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Center Name Address Phone
Center 
Hours

Business 
Rep

Veterans 
Rep Program Type Area

 Newport 
Resource 
Center, 
Vermont 
Department of 
Labor 

 100 Main Street 
Emory E. 
Hebard State 
Office Bldg, 
Suite 210 
Newport, VT 
05855 

 802-
334-
6545 

 7:45am to 
4:30pm 
Monday-
Thursday; 
9:45am to 
4:30pm 
Friday 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Rutland 
Resource 
Center, 
Vermont 
Department of 
Labor 

 200 ASA 
Bloomer Building 
88 Merchants 
Row Rutland, 
VT 05701 

 802-
786-
5837 

 7:45am to 
4:30pm 
Monday-
Thursday; 
9:45am to 
4:30pm 
Friday 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Springfield 
Resource 
Center, 
Vermont 
Department of 
Labor 

 56 Main Street 
Suite 101 
Springfield, VT 
05156-2900 

 802-
885-
2167 

 7:45am to 
4:30pm 
Monday-
Thursday; 
9:45am to 
4:30pm 
Friday 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Bennington 
Resource 
Center, 
Vermont 
Department of 
Labor 

 200 Veterans 
Memorial Drive 
Suite 2 
Bennington, VT 
05201-1945 

 802-
442-
6376 

 7:45am to 
4:30pm 
Monday-
Thursday; 
9:45am to 
4:30pm 
Friday 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Morrisville 
Resource 
Center, 
Vermont 
Department of 
Labor 

 197 Harrell 
Street 
Morrisville, VT 
05661 

 802-
888-
4545 

 7:45 to 
4:30pm Mon-
Thurs; 9:45am 
to 4:30pm 
Friday 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 White River 
Junction 
Resource 
Center, 
Vermont 
Department of 
Labor 

 220 Holiday 
Drive Suite 28 
White River 
Junction, VT 
05001 

 802-
295-
8805 

 7:45am to 
4:30pm 
Monday 
through 
Thursday; 
9:45am to 
4:30pm 
Friday 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Middlebury 
Resource 
Center, 
Vermont 
Department of 
Labor 

 1590 Route 7 
South Suite 5 
Middlebury, VT 
05753 

 802-
388-
4921 

 7:45am - 
4:30pm Mon-
Thur and 9:45 
-4:30pm 
Fridays 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  



 Vermont 
Department of 
Labor, 
Burlington 
Career 
Resource 
Center 

 63 Pearl Street 
Burlington, VT 
05401-4331 

 802-
863-
7676 

 7:45am to 
4:30pm 
Monday 
through 
Thursday and 
9:45am to 
4:30pm 
Friday 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Brattleboro 
Resource 
Career Center, 
Vermont 
Department of 
Labor 

 232 Main Street 
PO Box 920 zip 
05302 
Brattleboro, VT 
05301 

 802-
254-
4555 

 7:45am to 
4:30pm 
Monday-
Thursday; 
11:00am to 
4:30pm 
Friday 

 Yes  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 St. Johnsbury 
Resource 
Center, 
Vermont 
Department of 
Labor 

 1197 Main 
Street Suite 1; 
PO Box 129 St. 
Johnsbury, VT 
05819-0129 

 802-
748-
3177 

 7:45am to 
4:30pm 
Monday thru 
Thursday; 
9:45 to 
4:30pm 
Friday 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 St. Albans 
Resource 
Center, 
Vermont 
Department of 
Labor 

 27 Federal 
Street Suite 100, 
Room 101 St. 
Albans, VT 
05478-2246 

 802-
524-
6585 

 Mon - 
Thursday 
7:45am - 
4:30pm and 
Fri .9:45 - 
4:30pm) 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Barre 
Resource 
Center, 
Vermont 
Department of 
Labor 

 5 Perry Street 
McFarland 
House State 
Office Bldg, 
Suite 200 Barre, 
VT 05641 

 802-
476-
2600 

 Mon-Thur 
7:45am to 
4:30pm; Fri 
9:45am to 
4:30pm 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  


