American Job Center Finder

Job Center Finder

Center Name	Address	Phone	Center Hours	Business Rep	Veterans Rep	Program Type	Area
Newport Resource Center, Vermont Department of Labor	100 Main Street Emory E. Hebard State Office Bldg, Suite 210 Newport, VT 05855	802- 334- 6545	7:45am to 4:30pm Monday- Thursday; 9:45am to 4:30pm Friday	No	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Rutland Resource Center, Vermont Department of Labor	200 ASA Bloomer Building 88 Merchants Row Rutland, VT 05701	802- 786- 5837	7:45am to 4:30pm Monday- Thursday; 9:45am to 4:30pm Friday	No	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Springfield Resource Center, Vermont Department of Labor	56 Main Street Suite 101 Springfield, VT 05156-2900	802- 885- 2167	7:45am to 4:30pm Monday- Thursday; 9:45am to 4:30pm Friday	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Bennington Resource Center, Vermont Department of Labor	200 Veterans Memorial Drive Suite 2 Bennington, VT 05201-1945	802- 442- 6376	7:45am to 4:30pm Monday- Thursday; 9:45am to 4:30pm Friday	No	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Morrisville Resource Center, Vermont Department of Labor	197 Harrell Street Morrisville, VT 05661	802- 888- 4545	7:45 to 4:30pm Mon- Thurs; 9:45am to 4:30pm Friday	No	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
White River Junction Resource Center, Vermont Department of Labor	220 Holiday Drive Suite 28 White River Junction, VT 05001	802- 295- 8805	7:45am to 4:30pm Monday through Thursday; 9:45am to 4:30pm Friday	No	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Middlebury Resource Center, Vermont Department of Labor	1590 Route 7 South Suite 5 Middlebury, VT 05753	802- 388- 4921	7:45am - 4:30pm Mon- Thur and 9:45 -4:30pm Fridays	No	Yes	Comprehensive Center	

Vermont Department of Labor, Burlington Career Resource Center	63 Pearl Street Burlington, VT 05401-4331	802- 863- 7676	7:45am to 4:30pm Monday through Thursday and 9:45am to 4:30pm Friday	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Brattleboro Resource Career Center, Vermont Department of Labor	232 Main Street PO Box 920 zip 05302 Brattleboro, VT 05301	802- 254- 4555	7:45am to 4:30pm Monday- Thursday; 11:00am to 4:30pm Friday	Yes	No	Comprehensive Center	
St. Johnsbury Resource Center, Vermont Department of Labor	1197 Main Street Suite 1; PO Box 129 St. Johnsbury, VT 05819-0129	802- 748- 3177	7:45am to 4:30pm Monday thru Thursday; 9:45 to 4:30pm Friday	No	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
St. Albans Resource Center, Vermont Department of Labor	27 Federal Street Suite 100, Room 101 St. Albans, VT 05478-2246	802- 524- 6585	Mon - Thursday 7:45am - 4:30pm and Fri .9:45 - 4:30pm)	No	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Barre Resource Center, Vermont Department of Labor	5 Perry Street McFarland House State Office Bldg, Suite 200 Barre, VT 05641	802- 476- 2600	Mon-Thur 7:45am to 4:30pm; Fri 9:45am to 4:30pm	No	Yes	Comprehensive Center	